The Mayor and Council of Middletown

Billing 19 W. Green Street Middletown, DE 19709



Town of Middletown Utility Rates FY'22

ADOPTED 7/12/2021

Electric Rates

			LIECUIC Na	(C)			
Residential - Class 1							
Customer Charge	\$	7.37					
Summer (June-September)				Winter (October-May)			
First Tier (0 to 150 kWh)	\$	0.1414	per kWh	First Tier (0 to 150 kWh)	\$	0.1543	per kWh
Second Tier (over 150 kWh)	\$	0.1380	per kWh	Second Tier (Next 550 kWh)	\$	0.1438	per kWh
				Third Tier (over 700 kWh)	\$	0.1315	per kWh
Residential - Class 2							
Electric Water Heater (on separate Circuit)							
Summer (June-September)				Winter (October-May)			
First Tier (0 to 150 kWh)	\$	0.1414	per kWh	First Tier (0 to 150 kWh)	\$	0.1543	per kWh
Second Tier (over 150 kWh)	\$	0.1380	Per kWh	Second Tier (Next 550 kWh)	\$	0.1438	per kWh
				Third Tier (over 700 kWh)	\$	0.1315	per kWh
General Commercial - Class 3							
Customer Charge	\$	10.96					
Summer (June-September)				Winter (October-May)			
First Tier (0 to 200 kWh)	\$	0.1433	per kWh	First Tier (0 to 200 kWh)	\$	0.1405	per kWh
Second Tier (over 200 kWh)	\$	0.1532	Per kWh	Second Tier (over 200 kWh)	\$	0.1503	per kWh
Demand Power - Class 5							
Customer Charge	\$	15.14					
Summer (June-September)				Winter (October-May)			
First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$	0.1598	per kWh	First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$	0.1598	per kWh
Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$	0.1052	per kWh	Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$	0.0999	per kWh
Demand (per kW)	\$	6.45	per kW	Demand (per kW)	\$	3.55	per kW
Demand Power - Class 6							
Customer Charge	\$	106.78					
Summer (June-September)				Winter (October-May)			
First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh	First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh
Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh	Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh
Demand (per kW)	\$	13.50	per kW	Demand (per kW)	\$	9.50	per kW
Demand Power - Class 7							
Customer Charge	\$	159.23					
Summer (June-September)				Winter (October-May)			
First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh	First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$	0.0900	per kWh
Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh	Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh
Demand (per kW)	\$	13.50	per kW	Demand (per kW)	\$	9.50	per kW
PPCA Factor							
PPCA Factor of	-		per kWh; applied to	o all kWh for all classes (calculated m	onthly)	
State Taxes							
State Utility Tax		4.25%	will be applied to a	III Commerical Demand Customers			
State Green Energy	\$	0.000178	per kWh				
Other							
Late Fees		6.00%	of past due balance	es			
Residential Meter Deposit	\$	300.00					
Commercial Meter Deposit	\$	400.00	per electric meter				
Disconnect fee	\$	25.00					
Reconnect fee	\$	25.00					
Meter Test	\$	50.00	per test (first one f	ree every three years)			

The Mayor and Council of Middletown

Billing 19 W. Green Street Middletown, DE 19709



Town of Middletown Utility Rates FY'22

ADOPTED 7/12/2021

Water Rates

۱۸.	ın	+~	D	-	te	

First Tier (0 to 3330 gals) \$11.85

Second Tier (over 3330 gals) \$3.56 per thousand

Water Customer Charge

5/8" Residential \$1.61 5/8" Commercial \$9.50 1" \$11.11 1-1/2" \$13.04 2" Disc \$20.61 2" Compound \$42.83 2" E-Series \$19.96 3" Compound \$35.74 4" Compound \$126.22 6" Compound \$359.51 8" Compound \$455.79 10" Compound \$625.16

Bulk Water Rates

Flat Fee per Load \$35.00

Rate (per thousand gals) \$17.44 per thousand

Other

Late Fees 6.00% of past due balances

Wastewater Rates

Wastewater Rates

First Tier (0 to 3330 gals) \$17.18

Second Tier (over 3330 gals) \$5.16 per thousand

Wastewater Customer Charge

5/8" Residential \$4.11 5/8" Commercial \$12.00 1" \$13.61 \$15.54 1-1/2" 2" Disc \$23.11 2" Compound \$45.33 2" E-Series \$22.46 3" Compound \$38.24 4" Compound \$128.72 6" Compound \$362.01 8" Compound \$458.29 10" Compound \$627.66

Other

Late Fees 6.00% of past due balances

The Mayor and Council of Middletown

Billing 19 W. Green Street Middletown, DE 19709



Town of Middletown Utility Rates FY'22

ADOPTED 7/12/2021

Street Maintenance Fee

Street Maintenance Fee

Streets Maint. Fee - Residential\$2.00Streets Maint. Fee - Commercial\$16.00Streets Maint. Fee - Industrial\$36.00

Trash Rates

Trash Rates

Residential T1 \$ 24.44

Regular Comm T2 \$ 28.64 (no longer available)

^{*}These rates will be reflected in August 2021 Utility Bills for July 2021 Usage